High Performance, Optically
Efficient Replacement to Traditional
Fluorescent Lighting
The aesthetically appealing curved lens fills the room with
unobstructed light. Engineered to perform, and delivering up
to 130 LPW, these fixtures are ideal for new construction or
remodeling of commercial facilities. Standard 0-10V dimming
capabilities make these ideal for offices, hospitals, schools

F-VTC24/45/850/D-86C 72753 751338023550 2' x 4' 5000K 45W 5,850 130 PLXY6RFPT98D 3x32W T8 1
  Order
Catalog Number Code UPC Description
F-L22/FRAME-87 70280 751338035461 2' x 2' Surface Mount Frame Kit
F-L24/FRAME-87 70281 751338035478 2' x 4' Surface Mount Frame Kit
F-L22/FLANGE-87 70277 751338035423 2' x 2' Sheetrock Flange Kit
F-L24/FLANGE-87 70278 751338035447 2' x 4' Sheetrock Flange Kit
BEL5/120-277V-92 70805 751338020177 Emergency LED Driver
WD-DS710  70605 007847769237 0-10V Dimming Switch
Example:  F-VTC22/30/835/D
F=Fixture - VTC22=Volumetric Troffer Center 2' x 2' / 30=30 Watt / 835=3500K / D=Dimmable
ENERGY SAVINGS
     Energy Cost/  Fluorescent Watts Yearly Saving,  5 Year
Catalog Number LED Wattage kWh Fluorescent Wattage Saved Fixture Savings
Based on 12 hours/day and $0.11/kWh
F-VTC22/30/8XX/D 30W $0.11 2 Lamp 32W T8 60W 30W $14.45 $72.25
F-VTC24/45/8XX/D 45W $0.11 3 Lamp 32W T8 90W 45W $21.68 $108.40
F-VTC24/45/8XX/D 45W $0.11 4 Lamp 32W T8 120W 75W $36.14 $180.20
Based on 12 hours/day and $0.22/kWh
F-VTC22/30/8XX/D 30W $0.22 2 Lamp 32W T8 60W 30W $28.91 $144.55
F-VTC24/45/8XX/D 45W $0.22 3 Lamp 32W T8 90W 45W $43.36 $216.80
F-VTC24/45/8XX/D 45W $0.22 4 Lamp 32W T8 120W 75W $72.27 $361.35
Input Voltage, Frequency: 120-277V, 50/60 Hz
Power Factor, THD: <0.9, <15%
Input Current: 0.35 Amps Max (2' x 2'), 0.5 Amps Max (2' x 4')
Dimmer Sink Current: 2 mAmps Max
Functional Life (L70): 50,000 hours
Dimming: 100% to 10%
Beam Angle: 120°
CRI: 80, SDCM <4
Lumens Per Watt: 125-130
Ambient Operating Temp: -4°F to 104°F
Job Name/Title:__________________________Catalog Number_________________
Contractor:______________________________Notes:_________________________
New York  |  California  |  Florida  |  www.topaz-usa.com  |  800.666.2852  |  Fax: 631.654.1261  |  ©2018 Topaz Lighting Corp.
LED Volumetric Troffers - Center Basket
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
NOTES:
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. Fixture may not be compatible with all dimmers.
Specifications are subject to change without prior notice. Revised July 2020
C
B
A
Job Name/Title:__________________________Catalog Number_________________
Contractor:______________________________Notes:_________________________
New York  |  California  |  Florida  |  www.topaz-usa.com  |  800.666.2852  |  Fax: 631.654.1261  |  ©2020 Topaz Lighting Corp.
LED Volumetric Troffers - Center Basket
Revised January 2021
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS / LINE DRAWINGS
 Length  Width Depth
Catalog Number (A)  (B) (C)  Weight
F-VTC22/30/8xx/D-86C 23.74" 23.74" 3.39" 8.2 Lbs
F-VTC24/45/8xx/D-86C 23.74" 47.71" 3.39" 14.4 Lbs.
F-L22/FRAME-87 24.0” 24.0” 4.3” 6.6 Lbs.
F-L24/FRAME-87 24.0” 48.0” 4.3” 7.6 Lbs.
F-L22/FLANGE-87 24.0” 24.0” 1.8” 5.8 Lbs.
F-L24/FLANGE-87 26.0” 48.0” 2.9” 8.5 Lbs.